

41ST STREET ASPHALT OVERLAY, HAWTHORNE
 Project: TO MINNESOTA
 Location: 41ST STREET, HARTHORNE TO MINNESOTA

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,277,149.00	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company	Journey Group Companies DBA Bidder: Black-Top Paving	Myrl & Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,610,882.00	1205 West Address: Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921	4500 W. 58th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57108 Phone No.: 605.336.9512	1300 N. Bahnson Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.334.3204	27297 Wetland Address: Road Harrisburg, SD City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.737.3502
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/25/20	Time: 2:15 PM			
Phone No.: 605.338.5736					
Value of OFM: \$					

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00
2	634.0010	Flagging	HOURL	10.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 336.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 237.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	1,840.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 8,372.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 8,096.00
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,555.00	\$ 19,555.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8" Double Sided	EACH	82.00	\$ 85.20	\$ 6,986.40	\$ 97.00	\$ 7,954.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 6,765.00
6	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	EACH/DAY	100.00	\$ 56.80	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
7	634.0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	FT	1,023.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,176.45	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,329.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,125.30	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,125.30
8	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH/DAY	14.00	\$ 113.60	\$ 1,590.40	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00
9	SPECIAL	Temporary Pedestrian Ramp With Asphalt Millings	LS	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	SPECIAL	Site Restoration	SQYD	13.00	\$ 73.85	\$ 960.05	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 929.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00
11	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	37.00	\$ 90.90	\$ 3,363.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,256.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 6,253.00
12	734.5010	Sweeping	HOURL	10.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 1,875.00
13	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
14	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT	350.00	\$ 17.05	\$ 5,967.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 4,812.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 5,775.00
15	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SQYD	68.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 1,353.20	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,309.00
16	SPECIAL	Joint Cleaning For Existing Joint Repair	FT	25,000.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 51,250.00
17	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	100.00	\$ 198.50	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SQYD	32,825.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 31,183.75	\$ 2.60	\$ 85,345.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 60,726.25	\$ 2.25	\$ 73,856.25
19	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	FT	1,176.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,408.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 9,055.20	\$ 8.80	\$ 10,348.80
20	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SQYD	100.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00
21	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	100.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00
22	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	1.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1.15	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.10	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
23	380.5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SQYD	100.00	\$ 227.25	\$ 22,725.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 162.10	\$ 16,210.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00
24	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 5	EACH	210.00	\$ 20.45	\$ 4,294.50	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,677.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 4,158.00
25	380.6119	Insert Steel Bar In Concrete Pavement, No. 9	EACH	80.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 1,816.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00
26	SPECIAL	Insert Steel 1 1/4" Bar In Concrete Pavement	EACH	24.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 544.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 396.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00
27	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SQFT	600.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 7,920.00
28	650.7060	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type SF69	FT	350.00	\$ 54.55	\$ 19,092.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 18,480.00
29	671.0103	Adjust Junction Box - Asphalt Overlay on Concrete Streets	EACH	3.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5,940.00
30	950.5003	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Overlay on Concrete Streets	EACH	4.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 9,680.00
31	900.0453	Valve Box Adjustment - Asphalt Overlay on Concrete Streets	EACH	11.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 14,520.00
32	SPECIAL	Adjust Private Manhole - Asphalt Overlay on Concrete Streets	EACH	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00
33	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	EACH	4.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00
34	950.5320	Manhole External Frame Seal	EACH	4.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00
35	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover (Storm)	EACH	3.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,145.00
36	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Protection	EACH	7.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,310.00
37	900.0452	Valve Box Replacement	EACH	5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 9,075.00
38	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	FT	16.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 181.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 216.00
39	260.7010	Trench Stabilization Material	TON	15.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 340.50	\$ 26.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 405.00
40	950.0100	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' to 6' Deep	FT	16.00	\$ 90.90	\$ 1,454.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 106.50	\$ 1,704.00
41	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	16.00	\$ 22.70	\$ 363.20	\$ 26.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 352.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 428.00
42	950.3102	8" Sewer Coupling	EACH	2.00	\$ 170.45	\$ 340.90	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 199.50	\$ 399.00
43	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	2,569.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,954.35	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,339.70	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,825.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,825.90
44	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	8,462.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,731.30	\$ 1.30	\$ 11,000.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,308.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 9,308.20
45	633.1110	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	FT	60.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 135.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 156.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 132.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 132.00
46	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	444.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 3,019.20	\$ 7.75	\$ 3,441.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,930.40	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,930.40
47	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	38.00	\$ 113.60	\$ 4,316.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,180.00
48	633.5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	FT	11,031.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,067.05	\$ 0.68	\$ 7,501.08	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,067.05	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,067.05
49	633.5005	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 8"	FT	60.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 78.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 66.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 66.00
50	633.5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	FT	444.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,509.60	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,465.20	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,465.20
51	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	EACH	38.00	\$ 102.25	\$ 3,885.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,762.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,762.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 355,794.40	Total Bid	\$ 434,668.88	Total Bid	\$ 436,642.00	Total Bid	\$ 461,308.10
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

52	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-34 (Polymer Modified) 3/4" Scratch Course	TON	1,600.00	\$ 97.70	\$ 156,320.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 91.35	\$ 146,160.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 144,400.00
53	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-34 (Polymer Modified) 1 3/4" Overlay	TON	3,700.00	\$ 81.85	\$ 302,845.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 336,700.00	\$ 80.35	\$ 297,295.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 333,925.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 459,165.00	Total Bid	\$ 509,500.00	Total Bid	\$ 443,455.00	Total Bid	\$ 478,325.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 2

54	SPECIAL	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-28 FRAC (3/4" Scratch Course)	TON	1,600.00	\$ 97.7	\$ 156,320.00	\$ 104	\$ 166,400.00	\$ 147.95	\$ 236,720.00	\$ 161.85	\$ 258,960.00
55	SPECIAL	Asphalt Concrete Composite PG58-28 FRAC (1 3/4" Overlay)	TON	3,700.00	\$ 81.85	\$ 302,845.00	\$ 88	\$ 325,600.00	\$ 140.35	\$ 519,295.00	\$ 161.85	\$ 598,845.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID

Total Bid	\$ 459,165.00	Total Bid	\$ 492,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 756,015.00	Total Bid	\$ 857,805.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------